REPUBLIC OF KENYA



COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SIAYA

PUBLIC NOTICE

BUILDING BRIDGES INITIATIVE (CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT) BILL, 2020

SUBMISSION OF MEMORANDA/PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

The Building Bridges Initiative (Constitutional Amendment) Bill, 2020 has been submitted to the County Assembly by the Independent Electoral and Boundaries Commission (IEBC) pursuant to Article 257 (5) of the Constitution of Kenya, 2010.

Article 196 (1) (b) of the Constitution of Kenya, 2010 read together with Section 87 of the County Governments Act, 2012, and Standing Order No.129 (3), provides for public participation and involvement in the legislative and other business of the Assembly and its Committees.

In compliance with the above laws, the Committee on Justice and Legal Affairs invites members of the public for public hearing meetings in all the Sub Counties on **Tuesday**, 2nd **February**, 2021 as per the schedule below;

Sub County	Venue	Time
Alego Usonga	ACK Hall, Siaya	9:00am – 12:00noon
Gem	St. Paul's ACK Hall, Sawagogo	2:00pm – 5:00pm
Rarieda	Ruma Women Group Hall	9:00am – 12:00noon
Bondo	Bondo Sub County Hall	2:00pm – 5:00pm
Ugenya	Ukwala Sub County Hall	9:00am – 12:00noon
Ugunja	Ugunja Sub County Hall	2:00pm – 5:00pm

Members of the public can make their submissions on the venues indicated above or written memorandum can be sent to;

The Clerk to the County Assembly, P.O. Box 7-40600, SIAYA

OR

Hand delivered to the office of the Clerk – Siaya County Assembly Building or Emailed to **clerk@siayaassembly.go.ke** to be received on or before **Tuesday**, **2**nd **February**, **2021 at 5.00pm**.

Copies of the Bill can be downloaded from the Assembly's website; www.siayaassembly.go.ke

Clerk to the County Assembly County Assembly of Siaya